FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings →→→ ▼

REC 09-20-1999



101148543

Γ

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

9-9.99

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Anwar von SROKA, Hartmut OELMANN  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ⋈ Assignment □ Merger  □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name  □ Other: □ Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: KM Europa Metal AG  Address: Klosterstraße 29  D-49074 Osnabrück  Federal Republic of Germany  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No			
Execution dates: August 25, August 25, 1999  4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the supplication of the supplicati	ne execution date of the application is: August 25, August 25,			
A. Patent Applications Herewith	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes  No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Richard L. Mayer Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Broadway City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004	8. Deposit account number:  11-0600 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informate the original document.  Richard L. Mayer  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Date			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	89258860			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments				
Washington DC 20231	00000			
© Kenyon & Kenyon 1999				
216649-1	SISTING MEGICAL STATES OF THE SECOND STATES OF THE			
EXPRESS MAIL NO .: ELIT9958	213US			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we,

Anwar von SROKA Burenstraße 3A D-49577 Kettenkamp Germany Citizenship: Germany

Hartmut OELMANN Meinkerstraße 26 D-49084 Osnabrück Germany Citizenship: Germany

have made new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR OPERATING A HORIZONTAL STRIP CASTING FACILITY AND APPARATUS FOR CARRYING OUT THE METHOD, for which an application for Letters Patent was filed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS KM EUROPA METAL AG, organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having an office at Klosterstraße 29, D-49074 Osnabrück, Germany, and who, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited,

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under an International Convention or otherwise.

EL179958213US

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not conveyed to others any right, title, or interest in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance; and that I am aware of no claim to the contrary.

IN TESTIMONY of August	WHEREOF, we , 1999.	1	t our hands and seals	∕this <u>25<sup>th</sup></u> day —
WITNESSED BY: /	7mja 51	mito		
Name	<del></del>			
Obstgarten 37				
49586 Neuenkirchen				
Address				
WITNESSED BY:	Centin	Ruma		
Kerstin Rima				
Name				
Lerchenstraße 101				
49088 Osnabrück				
Address				

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this <u>25<sup>th</sup></u> day 1999.
	Howhund dela
	Hartmut OELMANN
WITNESSED BY:	Anja Smito
Anja Smits	_
Name	
Obstgarten 37	
49586 Neuenkirchen	
Address	
WITNESSED BY:	Verstin Ruma
Kerstin Rima	
Name	_
Lerchenstraße 101	
49088 Osnabrück	
Address	